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ONE-CARE® OPTI Safety Pen Needles Shipping Specification 

  

     

Code Needle 
Pcs 
per 
Box 

Case 
Qty 

Case 
Dimensions 

Case 
Weight 

Pallet 
Qty Pallet Dimension Pallet Gross 

Weight 

3301 30G x 5mm 
100 20 bx 

13.6x12.6x9.1‘’ 
 

34.5x32x23 cm 

16.31 lb 
 

7.40 kg 

72 cs 
 

1,440 bx 

47.3x39.4xX78.8’’ 
 

100x120x200 cm  
(2.4 CBM) 

1,190.5 lb 
 

540 kg 3301 30G x 8mm 

 
Shipping Configuration – Expanded: 
 

REF PRODUCT UNIT OF 
MEASURE COUNT DIMENSIONS 

L x W x H WEIGHT GTIN 

3301 

ONE-CARE®  
OPTI Safety Pen 
Needles, 30G x 
5mm, 100/bx, 

20bx/cs 

Box 100 pcs 5.9x4.1x2.6‘’ 
15x10.5x6.5cm 

0.65 lb 
0.295 kg 00810008211922 

Case 20 boxes  
(2,000 pcs) 

13.6x12.6x9.1‘’ 
34.5x32x23 cm 

16.31 lb 
7.4 kg 00810008211939 

Pallet 
72 cases 

1,440 boxes 
(144,000 pcs) 

39.4x47.3x78.8‘’ 
100x120x200 cm 

1190.5 lb 
540 kg  

3302 

ONE-CARE®  
OPTI Safety Pen 
Needles, 30G x 
8mm, 100/bx, 

20bx/cs 

Box 100 pcs 5.9x4.1x2.6‘’ 
15x10.5x6.5cm 

0.65 lb 
0.295 kg 00810008212097 

Case 20 boxes  
(2,000 pcs) 

13.6x12.6x9.1‘’ 
34.5x32x23 cm 

16.31 lb 
7.4 kg 00810008212103 

Pallet 
72 cases 

1,440 boxes 
(144,000 pcs) 

39.4x47.3x78.8‘’ 
100x120x200 cm 

1190.5 lb 
540 kg  

 
 
 
 
 
 


